12011 Large Concrete Pavement - McMahon

	Labor	WPU1333	Ready Mix	PCU23811X23	Concrete Contract
Index Now	2757.3	Aug-14 Index Now	234.6	Index Now	108.7
Index Then	2567.5	Dec-14 Index Then	213.2	Index Then	105,3
total	1.073924051	total	1.100375235	total	1.032288699
Base price	\$ 9,078,834.00	Base price	\$ 9,749,978.18	Base price	\$10,728,634.53
x Index	1.073924051	x Index	1.100375235	x Index	1.032288699
Adjusted price	\$ 9,749,978.18	Adjusted price	\$10,728,634.53	Adjusted price	\$11,075,048.18
			90		×
Total	\$11,075,048.18				
PPI	1.219875612	*		•	
Current Request	\$10,164,029.60				
increase	1.119530283				

Price Agreement Description Tige Concrete Paveint
Price Agreement Number
Start Date
End Date
Authorized 1 Year Amount
Purchasing Contact
Purchasing Contact

Price Agreement Description Tige Concrete Paveint
#12011
12/14/2011
12/13/2014
\$9,716,580.00
Angi Mize x8262

PA12011-R2 PA12011S-R2 McMahon Contracting William Mee 972-263-6907

will@mcmahoncontracting.com

		25		wil	l@mcmahon	icon'	tracting.com			NI NI		
Ite	Line Item Description	UOM	Est.	Uı	nit Price		Est Cost					
m#			Quantit					2014			\$ inc	% inc
			У					proposed			over	origin
		,							nev	v total	original	al
1	Remove 6" to 8" thick reinforced concrete 0-5	SY	660	\$	9.15	\$	6,039.00	\$11.36	\$	7,497.60	\$2.21	24%
2	Remove 6" to 8" thick reinforced concrete 51-	SY	1200	\$	9.15	\$	10,980.00	\$11.36	\$	13,632.00	\$2.21	24%
3	Remove 6" to 8" thick reinforced concrete 501	SY	1600	\$	9.15	\$	14,640.00	\$11.36	\$	18,176.00	\$2.21	24%
4	Remove 6" to 8" thick reinforced concrete 1,0	SY	32000	\$.	9.15	\$	292,800.00	\$11.36	\$	363,520.00	\$2.21	24%
5	Remove 4" to 5" concrete sidewalk 0-250 s.y.	SY	800	\$	7.25	\$	5,800.00	\$8.51	\$	6,808.00	\$1.26	17%
6	Remove 4" to 5" concrete sidewalk 251-800 s.	SY	800	\$.	7.25	\$	5,800.00	\$8.51	\$	6,808.00	\$1.26	17%
7	Remove 4" to 5" concrete sidewalk 801-1,200	SY	1200	\$	7.25	\$	8,700.00	\$8.51	\$	10,212.00	\$1.26	17%
8	Remove 4" to 5" concrete sidewalk 1,201+ s.y	SY	4000	\$	7.25	\$	29,000.00	\$8.51	\$	34,040.00	\$1.26	17%
9	4" concrete sidewalk 6.5 sack (4500 p.s.i.) 2":	SY	1100	\$	40.00	\$	44,000.00	\$44.79	\$	49,269.00	\$4.79	12%
10	4" concrete sidewalk 6.5 sack (4500 p.s.i.) 2":	SY	1100	\$	40.00	\$	44,000.00	\$44.79	\$	49,269.00	\$4.79	12%
11	4" concrete sidewalk 6.5 sack (4500 p.s.i.) 2":	SY	1600	\$	40.00	\$	64,000.00	\$44.79	\$	71,664.00	\$4.79	12%
12	4" concrete sidewalk 6.5 sack (4500 p.s.i.) 2":	SY	6000	\$	40.00	\$	240,000.00	\$44.79	\$	268,740.00	\$4.79	12%
13	8" concrete for pavement 6.5 sack (4500 p.s.i.)	SY	800	\$	50.00	\$	40,000.00	\$57.51	\$	46,008.00	\$7.51	15%
14	8" concrete for pavement 6.5 sack (4500 p.s.i.)	SY	1600	\$	50.00	\$	80,000.00	\$57.51	\$	92,016.00	\$7.51	15%
15	8" concrete for pavement 6.5 sack (4500 p.s.i.)	SY	32000	\$	52.00	\$	1,664,000.00	\$57.51	\$	1,840,320.00	\$5.51	11%
16	10" concrete for pavement 6.5 sack (4500 p.s.i	SY	600	\$	55.00	\$	33,000.00	\$64.02	\$	38,412.00	\$9.02	16%
17	10" concrete for pavement 6.5 sack (4500 p.s.	SY	1600	\$	55.00	\$	88,000.00	\$64.02	\$	102,432.00	\$9.02	16%
18	10" concrete for pavement 6.5 sack (4500 p.s.i	SY	4000	\$	52.00	\$	208,000.00	\$59.00	\$	236,000.00	\$7.00	13%
19	Quick Set type Concrete (owner approved mix	CY	500	\$	100.00	\$	50,000.00	\$134.00	\$	67,000.00	\$34.00	34%
20	Quick Set type Concrete (owner approved mix	CY	800	\$	100.00	\$	80,000.00	\$134.00	\$	107,200.00	\$34.00	34%
21	Quick Set type Concrete (owner approved mix	CY	1200	\$	50.00	\$	60,000.00	\$134.00	\$	160,800.00	\$84.00	168%
22	8" Alley Pavement as per Standard Detail Shee	SY	700	\$	55.00	\$	38,500.00	\$63.55	\$	44,485.00	\$8.55	16%
23	8" Alley Pavement as per Standard Detail Shea	SY	1600	\$	55.00	\$	88,000.00	\$63.55	\$	101,680.00	\$8.55	16%
24	8" Alley Pavement as per Standard Detail She	SY	6000	\$	42.00	\$	252,000.00	\$54.90	\$	329,400.00	\$12.90	31%
	Type "D" HMAC compacted in-place for	Tons	1200	\$	130.00	\$	156,000.00					
\vdash	temp. and permanent tie-ins of concrete							\$130.00	-	156,000.00	\$0.00	0%
	Cold mix asphalt mix complete in-place for tie		1000	\$	85.00	\$	85,000.00	\$85.00	\$	85,000.00	\$0.00	0%
	Type I barrier free ramps at intersections to include all removal with out 24" blockout 6.5	Each	160	\$	800.00	\$	128,000.00	\$800.00	\$	129 000 00	\$0.00	004
	Type II barrier free ramps at intersections to	Each	160	\$	780.00	\$	124,800.00		2	128,000.00	\$0.00	0%
	include all removal with out 24" blockout 6.5	Lacii	100	Ψ	700.00	Ψ	124,000.00	\$780.00	\$	124,800.00	\$0.00	0%
	Type IV barrier free ramps at intersections to include all removal with out 24" blockout 6.5	Each	160	\$	775.00	\$	124,000.00	\$775.00	\$	124,000.00	\$0.00	0%
30	Type V barrier free ramps at intersections to	Each	160	\$	775.00	\$	124,000.00				40.00	
	include all removal with out 24" blockout 6.5							\$775.00	\$	124,000.00	\$0.00	0%
	Type VI (Double Connection) barrier free	Each	100	\$	800.00	\$	80,000.00					
	ramps at intersections to include all removal					_	22.550.00	\$800.00	-	80,000.00	\$0.00	0%
	6" Integral Curb	LF	15000	\$	2.25	\$	33,750.00	\$2.60	-	39,000.00	\$0.35	16%
	8" Integral Curb	LF	2200	\$	2.30	\$	5,060.00		-	6,182.00	\$0.51	22%
34	6" concrete drive approach up to connecting si	SY	3000	\$	52.00	\$	156,000.00	\$65.40	\$	196,200.00	\$13.40	26%

	Line Item Description	UUM	ESI.	UI	in rrice		ESI COSI					0/ :==
m#			Quantit					2014		2	\$ inc	% inc
	,		y			9		proposed			over	origin
								cost	new	v total	original	al
35	30" curb and gutter to include 6" curb 6.5 sack	LF	500	\$	27.00	\$	13,500.00	\$28.62	\$	14,310.00	\$1.62	6%
36	30" curb and gutter to include 6" curb 6.5 sack	LF	10000	\$	27.00	\$	270,000.00	\$33.92	\$	339,200.00	\$6.92	26%
37	24" curb and gutter to include 6" curb 6.5 sack	LF .	500	\$	25.00	\$	12,500.00	\$31.80	\$	15,900.00	\$6.80	27%
38	24" curb and gutter to include 6" curb 6.5 sack	LF	10000	\$	25.00	\$	250,000.00	\$31.80	\$	318,000.00	\$6.80	27%
39	18" curb and gutter to include 6" curb 6.5 sack	LF	100	\$	15.00	\$	1,500.00	\$21.20	\$	2,120.00	\$6.20	41%
40	18" curb and gutter to include 6" curb 6.5 sack	LF	200	\$	15.00	\$	3,000.00	\$21.20	\$	4,240.00	\$6.20	41%
41	18" curb and gutter to include 6" curb 6.5 sack	LF	10000	\$	15.00	\$	150,000.00	\$21.20	\$	212,000.00	\$6.20	41%
42	Mow strip 12" x 12" #3 Rebar Ladder Shape (LF	400	\$	19.00	\$	7,600.00	\$21.20	\$	8,480.00	\$2.20	12%
43	3" High Reinforced Concrete Berm as per Spa	LF	500	\$	7.00	\$	3,500.00	\$8.50	\$	4,250.00	\$1.50	21%
44	3" High Reinforced Concrete Berm as per Spe	, LF	200	\$	10.00	\$	2,000.00	\$11.65	\$	2,330.00	\$1.65	17%
45	4" High Reinforced Concrete Berm as per Spe	LF	500	\$	9.00	\$	4,500.00	\$10.60	\$	5,300.00	\$1.60	18%
46	4" High Reinforced Concrete Berm as per Spe	LF	200	\$	13.00	\$	2,600.00	\$14.84	\$	2,968.00	\$1.84	14%
47	SDHPT (grade 2), Type A Flex Base - provide	Ton	20000	\$	23.00	\$	460,000.00	\$27.26	\$	545,200.00	\$4.26	19%
48	5"- 6" depth stamped patterned median (3000	SY	1500	\$	110.00	\$	165,000.00	\$110.00	\$	165,000.00	\$0.00	0%
49	Retaining wall (0-3') with 6' integral sidewalk	LF	5000	\$	67.00	\$	335,000.00	\$74.52	\$	372,600.00	\$7.52	11%
50	Remove HMAC and necessary sub-base	SY	10000	\$	13.00	\$	130,000.00	\$13.00	\$	130,000.00	\$0.00	0%
51	Saw cut full depth concrete 6" to 10"	LF	30000	\$	3.00	\$	90,000.00	\$3.00	\$	90,000.00	\$0.00	0%
52	Saw cut full depth concrete sidewalk 4 to 5"	LF	2000	\$	2.25	\$	4,500.00	\$2.25	\$	4,500.00	\$0.00	0%
53	Saw cut asphalt full depth 2" to 6"	LF	15000	\$	2.50	\$	37,500.00	\$2.50	\$	37,500.00	\$0.00	0%
54	Rout and Seal Random Cracks to include	LF	10000	\$	1.65	\$	16,500.00			*		
	cleaning, complete in-place on both asphalt				14			\$1.65	\$	16,500.00	\$0.00	0%
55	Sodding 1' to 2' on all sides of construction -	SY	10000	\$	5.00	\$	50,000.00	\$5.00	\$	50,000.00	\$0.00	0%
56	Sodding 1' to 2' on all sides of construction -	SY	10000	\$	6.00	\$	60,000.00	\$6.00	\$	60,000.00	\$0.00	0%
57	Unclassified Excavation 0-50 c.y.	CY	1000	\$	15.00	\$	15,000.00	\$18.25	\$	18,250.00	\$3.25	22%
58	Unclassified Excavation 51-100 c.y.	CY	600	\$	15.00	\$	9,000.00	\$18.25	\$	10,950.00	\$3.25	22%
59	Unclassified Excavation 101+ c.y.	CY	20,000	\$	15.00	\$	300,000.00	\$18.25	\$	365,000.00	\$3.25	22%
60	Excavation/Removal of curb and gutter only	LF	200	\$	3.60	\$	720.00	\$4.19	\$	838.00	\$0.59	16%
61	Excavation/Removal of curb and gutter only	LF	200	\$	3.60	\$	720.00	\$4.19	\$	838.00	\$0.59	16%
62	Excavation/Removal of curb and gutter only 3	LF	15000	\$	3.60	\$	54,000.00	\$4.19	\$	62,850.00	\$0.59	16%
63	Traffic Control on Major Thoroughfares,- (to	Each	20	\$	1,200.00	\$	24,000.00					
	be determined by owner) -This unit pay item will be used to offset cost for additional							\$1,200.00	•	24,000.00	\$0.00	00/
64	Silt Fence – furnish and install complete in pla	LF	500	\$	2.00	\$	1,000.00	\$2.00	_	1,000.00	\$0.00	0%
	Inlet Protection, furnish and install complete in		20	\$	75.00	\$	1,500.00	\$75.00	-	1,500.00	\$0.00	0%
66	Construction (Stone) Entrance, complete in pla		10	\$	500.00	\$	5,000.00	\$500.00	_	5,000.00	\$0.00	0%
67	Unclassified Channel/Swale Grading and	CY	1000	\$	20.00	\$	20,000.00	\$300.00	Ф	3,000.00	\$0.00	076
"	Compaction (95% Standard Proctor Density	O I	1000	Ψ	20.00	Ψ	20,000.00	l.				
	at Optimum Moisture), clearing and											
(0	grubbing, work fully performed, paid for by Select Fill Material for Channel/Swale	CV	1000	¢.	15.00	Φ.	15 000 00	\$20.00	\$	20,000.00	\$0.00	0%
68	Grading and Compaction pay for Material	CY	1000	\$	15.00	\$	15,000.00					
	and Hauling to Site, placing the material shall		*					\$15.00	\$	15,000.00	\$0.00	0%
69	Topsoil for Finished Grading, furnish and	CY	1000	\$	33.00	\$	33,000.00		-	,	44.00	0,0
	place including fine grading to drain. Paid by		y - 15					\$43.01	\$	43,010.00	\$10.01	30%
70	Cleaning Culverts (18"-12"- 33" Pipe or 2.5'	CY	1000	\$	20.00	\$	20,000.00	\$ 20.00		ū		
	Height Box) remove debris, earth and other								•	20.000.00	60.00	001
71	objectionable material from pipe and box Cleaning Culverts (36"+ Pipe or 2.5'+ Height	CY	1000	\$	20.00	\$	20,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$	20,000.00	\$0.00	0%
'1	Box) remove debris, earth and other	CI	1000	Ф	20.00	Ф	20,000.00	φ 20.00	\$	20,000.00	\$0.00	0%
	. ,								Ψ	20,000.00	μ ψυ.υυ	0 70

m#	Line item Description	UUM	Est. Quantit	UI	iit Price		EST COST	201	4			\$ inc	% inc
			у						posed	new	total	over original	origin al
72	Additional Clearing and Grubbing Along Channels, Headwalls, and Inlets, as called for	СҮ	1000	\$	15.00	\$	15,000.00	\$	15.00	\$	15,000.00	\$0.00	0%
73	Structural Reinforced Concrete, flumes, retaining walls, Wing walls and Headwalls to TxDot Standards, and other miscellaneous structural items, including formwork, cutting	CY	1500	\$	475.00	\$	712,500.00	\$	475.00				
74	joints, testing, saw cutting existing pavement, Non & Reinforced Concrete (2,000 p.s.i.) thrust blocking, pipe collars, pipe plugs,	CY	500	\$	50.00	\$	25,000.00	\$	50.00	\$	712,500.00	\$0.00	0%
75	encasement for utility mains, including 12" Grouted Rock Riprap over Filter Fabric,	CY	500	\$	75.00	\$	37,500.00	\$	75.00	\$	25,000.00	\$0.00	0%
	furnish and install complete in place, 40% of 24" Grouted Riprap over Filter Fabric, furnish	CY	1000	\$	90.00	\$	90,000.00	\$	90.00	\$	37,500.00	\$0.00	0%
	and install complete in place, 40% of rock Sheeting Shoring and Bracing, Site Specific	Each	10	\$	50.00	\$	500.00	\$	50.00	\$	90,000.00	\$0.00	0%
	Trench Safety Plan submitted to owner, OSHA Standards that are in effect at the time	Lacii	10	Ψ	50.00	Ф	300.00	4	30.00	\$	500.00	\$0.00	0%
	Implement Trench Safety Plan 0-6.1 foot depth to flowline of pipe, furnish and install	LF	200	\$	2.00	\$	400.00	\$	2.00	\$	400.00	\$0.00	0%
	Implement Trench Safety Plan 6.1-10 foot depth to flowline of pipe, furnish and install	LF	200	\$	2.00	\$	400.00	\$	2.00	\$	400.00	\$0.00	0%
80	Implement Trench Safety Plan 10.1-15 foot depth to flowline of pipe, furnish and install	LF	200	\$	2.00	\$	400.00	\$	2.00	\$	400.00	\$0.00	0%
81	Additional Compacted Native Backfill for Pipe and Box Culverts, use existing material, excavation, backfill, to be paid only for	CY	500	\$	10.00	\$	5,000.00	\$	10.00	\$	5,000.00	\$0.00	0%
82	Additional Modified flowable backfill – per tickets turned in daily, to be paid only if	CY	500	\$	50.00	\$	25,000.00	\$	50.00	\$	25,000.00	\$0.00	0%
83	Additional Well Graded Crushed Stone (1/4" to 34") Backfill for embedment, to be paid	CY	500	\$	16.00	\$	8,000.00	\$	16.00	\$	8,000.00	\$0.00	0%
	Additional Well Graded Crushed Stone (1" to 3") Backfill for embedment, to be paid only if	CY	500	\$	16.00	\$	8,000.00		16.00	\$	8,000.00	\$0.00	0%
85	Additional Sand Backfill for Pipe or Box Culverts, to be paid only if specifically called	CY	500	\$	7.25	\$	3,625.00	\$	7.25	\$	3,625.00	\$0.00	0%
86	Box Culverts, as per details work fully performed, to be paid only if specifically	CY	500	\$	18.00	\$	9,000.00	\$	18.00	\$	9,000.00	\$0.00	0%
87	Reinforced Concrete Box Culvert, including formwork, cutting joints, testing, embedment, excavation, backfill and other miscellaneous	CY	500	\$	400.00	\$	200,000.00	\$	400.00	6	200 000 00	¢0.00	00/
88	48" CL III RCP storm drain pipe, open cut furnish and install complete in place	LF	50	\$	157.00	\$	7,850.00	\$	157.00	\$	200,000.00	\$0.00	0%
89	including embedment, excavation, backfill, 48" CL III RCP storm drain pipe, open cut,	LF	75	\$	157.00	\$	11,775.00	\$	157.00	\$	7,850.00	\$0.00	0%
	furnish and install complete in place including embedment, backfill, clay cut-off						(-			\$	11,775.00	\$0.00	0%
	48" RCP storm drain pipe connection, furnish	Each	10 75	\$	100.00 97.00	\$ \$	1,000.00 7,275.00	\$	97.00	\$	1,000.00	\$0.00	0%
	furnish and install complete in place including embedment, excavation, backfill,			Ψ	27.00		.,273.00	"	57.00	\$	7,275.00	\$0.00	0%
	36" CL III RCP storm drain pipe, open cut, furnish and install complete in place	LF	100	\$	97.00	\$	9,700.00	\$	97.00				
-	including embedment, backfill, clay cut-off 36" RCP storm drain pipe connection, furnish	Each	10	\$	100.00	\$	1,000.00	\$	100.00	\$	9,700.00	\$0.00	0%
	and install complete in place	Lacil	10	Φ	100.00			Ψ	100.00	1	1,000.00	\$0.00	0%

n#	Line item Description	UUM	Est. Quantit		nit Price		ESI COSI	•					% inc
			у					201 proj	posed	neu	total	\$ inc over original	over origin al
94	30" CL III RCP storm drain pipe, open cut	LF	300	\$	80.00	\$	24,000.00	\$	80.00	new	totai	Original	aı
	furnish and install complete in place						**			6	24.000.00		
95	including embedment, excavation, backfill, 30" CL III RCP storm drain pipe, open cut,	LF	300	\$	80.00	\$	24.000.00	\$	80.00	\$	24,000.00	\$0.00	0%
	furnish and install complete in place	D.	300		00.00	Ψ	21,000.00	Ψ	00.00				
0.6	including embedment, backfill, clay cut-off					<u></u>	1 000 00			\$	24,000.00	\$0.00	0%
	30" RCP storm drain pipe connection, furnish	Each	10	\$	100.00	\$	1,000.00	\$	100.00	\$	1,000.00	\$0.00	0%
97	24" CL III RCP storm drain pipe, open cut furnish and install complete in place	LF	300	\$	70.00	\$	21,000.00	\$	70.00				
	including embedment, excavation, backfill,									\$	21,000.00	\$0.00	0%
98	24" CL III RCP storm drain pipe, open cut,	LF	1000	\$	70.00	\$	70,000.00	\$	70.00				
	furnish and install complete in place including embedment, backfill, clay cut-off									\$	70,000.00	\$0.00	0%
99	24" RCP storm drain pipe connection, furnish	Each	20	\$	100.00	\$	2,000.00	\$	100.00	\$			
100	18" CL III RCP storm drain pipe, open cut	LF	300	\$	54.00	\$	16,200.00	\$	54.00	Ф	2,000.00	\$0.00	0%
	furnish and install complete in place						,						
101	including embedment, excavation, backfill,	IF	200	-	54.00	0	16 200 00	· C	54.00	\$	16,200.00	\$0.00	0%
101	18" CL III RCP storm drain pipe, open cut, furnish and install complete in place	LF	300	\$	54.00	\$	16,200.00	\$	54.00				
	including embedment, backfill, clay cut-off									\$	16,200.00	\$0.00	0%
102	18" RCP storm drain pipe connection, furnish	Each	10	\$	100.00	\$	1,000.00	\$	100.00	\$	1,000.00	\$0.00	0%
108	Recessed Curb Inlet (5'), remove old	Each	30	\$	2,000.00	\$	60,000.00	\$ 2	2,000.00				
100	inlet/furnish and install complete in place, Recessed Curb Inlet (10'), remove old	Each	30	\$	2,250.00	\$	67,500.00	•	2,250.00	\$	60,000.00	\$0.00	0%
109	inlet/furnish and install complete in place,	Each	30	Þ	2,230.00	Þ	67,300.00	Φ 2	2,230.00	\$	67,500.00	\$0.00	0%
110	Modified Combination Recessed Curb & Grate Inlet (5'), remove old inlet/furnish and	Each	30	\$	2,000.00	\$	60,000.00	\$ 2	2,000.00	\$	60,000.00	\$0.00	0%
111	Modified Combination Recessed Curb & Grate Inlet (10'), remove old inlet/furnish and	Each	30	\$	2,250.00	\$	67,500.00	\$ 2	2,250.00	\$	67,500.00	\$0.00	0%
112	Standard Depressed Curb (5'), remove old	Each	30	\$	2,000.00	\$	60,000.00	\$ 2	2,000.00	Ψ	07,300.00	ψ0.00	070
	inlet/furnish and install complete in place,									\$	60,000.00	\$0.00	0%
113	Standard Depressed Curb (10'), remove old inlet/furnish and install complete in place,	Each	30	\$	2,250.00	\$	67,500.00	\$ 2	2,250.00	6	67.500.00	\$0.00	00/
114	Increase Proposed Inlet Length by 5 Linear	Each	30	\$	250.00	\$	7,500.00	\$	250.00	\$	67,500.00	\$0.00	0%
	Feet (Recessed Curb Inlet), contractor to bill				2000 920 7 00		2000000		2 2 2 2	\$	7,500.00	\$0.00	0%
115	Increase Proposed Inlet Length by 5 Linear	Each	30	\$	250.00	\$	7,500.00	\$	250.00				
	Feet (Modified Combination Recessed Curb Inlet), contractor to bill for modified recessed									\$	7,500.00	\$0.00	0%
116	Increase Proposed Inlet Length by 5 Linear	Each	30	\$	250.00	\$	7,500.00	\$	250.00	1	7,50000	40.00	070
	Feet (Standard Depressed Curb Inlet),										7 500 00	#0.00	00/
117	contractor to bill for standard depressed curb 5' inlet Extra Depth of Recessed/Standard Inle	* "	10	0	5 0.00	\$	500.00		50.00	\$	7,500.00	\$0.00	0%
	5' x 5' Type "Y" (table top) inlet, furnish and	LF Each	30	\$	50.00	\$	45,000.00	\$	50.00	\$	500.00	\$0.00	0%
110	install complete in place, pipe connections, as	Lacii	30	Ψ	1,500.00	Ψ	43,000.00	Ψ.	1,500.00	\$	45,000.00	\$0.00	0%
119	4' x 4' Type "Y" (table top) inlet, furnish and	Each	30	\$	1,500.00	\$	45,000.00	\$:	1,500.00				
100	install complete in place, pipe connections, as	OM	200	Φ.	275.00	<u></u>	110 500 00	Φ.	275.00	\$	45,000.00	\$0.00	0%
120	Type "A, B or E" Storm Drain Manhole, furnish and install, complete in place, Ring	CY	300	\$	375.00	\$	112,500.00	\$	375.00	\$	112,500.00	\$0.00	0%
121	Stacked Manhole Extension, as per details,	VF	50	\$	100.00	\$	5,000.00	\$	100.00		,		3,0
	48" dia., Ring and Cover, collar around pipe,			_	2.56	_				\$	5,000.00	\$0.00	0%
122	Adjust Water Mains, Wastewater Mains, Manholes, or other utility conflicts with the	%	1%		25%				25%				
	storm drain pipe, furnish and install all				-								
	materials complete in place, contractor to be									\$	0.00	\$0.00	0%

Ite	Line item Description	UUIVI	Est.	UII	n rrice		ESI COSI			Ī	Ĭ	1 1
m#			Quantit					200 100 2				% inc
			у					201			\$ inc	over
									posed		over	origin
								cos		new total	original	al
123	Utility Pole Bracing, coordinating with	Each	25	\$	500.00	\$	12,500.00	\$	500.00			
	Franchise Utility Company, bracing pole or									\$ 12,500.00	\$0.00	0%
124	Type A, B, or E, Storm Drain Manhole,	LF	200	\$	50.00	\$	10,000.00	\$	50.00			
	furnish and install complete in place, Ring											
	and Cover, pipe connections, 6.1-8' depth to									\$ 10,000.00	\$0.00	0%
125	Type A, B, or E, Storm Drain Manhole,	LF	200	\$	50.00	\$	10,000.00	\$	50.00			
	furnish and install complete in place, Ring											
	and Cover, pipe connections, 8.1-10'depth to									\$ 10,000.00	\$0.00	0%
	Type A, B, or E, Storm Drain Manhole,	LF	200	\$	50.00	\$	10,000.00	\$	50.00			
	furnish and install complete in place, Ring											
	and Cover, pipe connections, 10.1-12'depth									\$ 10,000.00	\$0.00	0%
	Type A, B, or E, Storm Drain Manhole,	LF	200	\$	50.00	\$	10,000.00	\$	50.00			
	furnish and install complete in place, Ring											
	and Cover, pipe connections, 12.1-14'depth									\$ 10,000.00	\$0.00	0%
128	10' inlet Extra Depth of Recessed/Standard Inl-	LF	10			\$	1,000.00			83		
				\$	100.00			\$	100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$0.00	0%
129	Rock Filler Dam Type 1	LF	100	\$	20.00	\$	2,000.00	\$	20.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$0.00	0%
130	Rock Filler Dam Type 2	LF	100	\$	20.00	\$	2,000.00	\$	20.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$0.00	0%
131	Rock Filler Dam Type 3	LF	100	\$	20.00	\$	2,000.00	\$	20.00	\$ 2,000.00		0%
	Total					9,0	078,834.00			\$ 10,164,029.60		

Project Name: Large Concrete Replacement 2015 price increase	Bld Date:	10/9/2014
City: Grand Prairie	Time:	

#	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price
1	Remove 6" to 8" thick reinforced concrete 0-50 sy	660	SY	\$11.38	\$7,497.60
2	Remove 6" to 8" thick reinforced concrete 51-500 sy	1,200	SY	\$11.38	\$13,632.00
3	Remove 6" to 8" thick reinforced concrete 501-1000 sy	1,600	SY	\$11.36	\$18,176.00
4	Remove 6" to 8" thick reinforced concrete 1,001+ sy	32,000	SY	\$11.36	\$363,520.00
5	Remove 4" to 5" concrete sidewalk 0-250 sy	800	SY	\$8.51	\$6,808.00
6	Remove 4" to 5" concrete sidewalk 251-800 sy	800	SY	\$8.51	\$6,808.00
7	Remove 4" to 5" concrete sidewalk 801-1,200 sy	1,200	SY	\$8,51	\$10,212.00
8	Remove 4" to 5" concrete sidewalk 1,201+ sy	4,000	SY	\$8.51	\$34,040.00
9	4" concrete sidewałk 6.5 sack (4500 psi) 2" sand 0-250 sy	1,100	SY	\$44.79	\$49,269.00
10	4" concrete sidewalk 6.5 sack (4500 psi) 2" sand 251-500 sy	1,100	SY	\$44.79	\$49,269.00
11	4" concrete sidewalk 6.5 sack (4500 psi) 2" sand 501-1,000 sy	1,600	SY	\$44.79	\$71,664.00
12	4" concrete sidewalk 6.5 sack (4500 psi) 2" sand 1,001+ sy	6,000	SY	\$44.79	\$268,740.00
13	8"concrete for pavement 6.5 sack (4500 psi) 0-500 sy	800	SY	\$57.51	\$46,008.00
14	8"concrete for pavement 6.5 sack (4500 psi) 501-1,000 sy	1,600	SY	\$57,51	\$92,016.00
15	8"concrete for pavement 6.5 sack (4500 psi) 1,001+ sy	32,000	SY	\$57.51	\$1,840,320.00
16	10"concrete for pavement 6.5 sack (4500 psi) 0-500 sy	600	SY	\$64.02	\$38,412.00
17	10"concrete for pavement 6.5 sack (4500 psl) 501-1,000 sy	1,600	SY	\$54.02	\$102,432.00
18	10"concrete for pavement 6.5 sack (4500 psi) 1,001+ sy	4,000	SY	\$59.00	\$236,000.00
19	Quick set type Concrete (owner approved mix design)(4500 psi) 24 hrs 0-200 sy	500	CY	\$134.00	\$67,000.00
20	Quick set type Concrete (owner approved mix design)(4500 psi) 24 hrs 201-800 sy	800	CY	\$134.00	\$107,200.00
21	Quick set type Concrete (owner approved mlx design)(4500 psi) 24 hrs 801+ sy	1,200	CY	\$134.00	\$160,800.00
22	8" alley pavement as per standard detail sheet 6.5 sack (4500 psl) concrete 0-500 sy	700	SY	\$63,55	\$44,485.00
23	8" alley pavement as per standard detail sheet 6.5 sack (4500 psi) concrete 501-1,000 sy	1,600	SY	\$63.55	\$101,680.00
24	8" alley pavement as per standard detail sheet 6.5 sack (4500 psi) concrete 1,001+ sy	6,000	SY	\$54.90	\$329,400.00
32	6" Integral curb	15,000	LF	\$2,60	\$39,000.00
33	8" integral curb	2,200	LF	\$2.81	\$6,182.00
34	6" concrete drive approach up to connecting sidewalk or ROW 6.5 sack (4500 psi)	3,000	SY	\$65.40	\$196,200.00
35	30" curb and gutter to include 6" curb 6.5 sack (4500 psi) 0-50 lf	500	LF	\$28.62	\$14,310.00
36	30" curb and gutter to include 6" curb 6.5 sack (4500 psi) 51+ if	10,000	LF	\$33.92	\$339,200.00
37	24" curb and gutter to include 6" curb 6.5 sack (4500 psi) 0-50 lf	500	LF	\$31.80	\$15,900.00
38	24" curb and gutter to include 6" curb 6.5 sack (4500 psi) 51+ If	10,000	LF	\$31.80	\$318,000.00
39	18" curb and gutter to include 6" curb 6.5 sack (4500 psi) 0-50 lf	100	LF	\$21.20	\$2,120.00
40	18" curb and gutter to include 6" curb 6.5 sack (4500 psi) 51-100 lf	200	LF	\$21.20	\$4,240.00
41	18" curb and gutter to include 6" curb 6.5 sack (4500 psi) 101+ If	10,000	LF	\$21.20	\$212,000.00
42	Mow strip 12"x12" #3 rebar ladder shape @ 24" spacing 6.5 sack (4500 psi)	400	LF	\$21.20	\$8,480.00
43	3" high reinforced concrete berm as per specifications item #10-28.8 8" inches wide	500	LF	\$8.50	\$4,250.00
44	3" high reinforced concrete berm as per specifications item #10-28.8 16" inches wide	200	LF	\$11.65	\$2,330.00
45	4" high reinforced concrete berm as per specifications item #10-28.8 8" inches wide	500	LF	\$10.60	\$5,300.00
46	4" high reinforced concrete berm as per specifications item #10-28.8 16" Inches wide	200	LF	\$14.84	\$2,968.00
47	SDHPT (grade 2) Type A flex base-provided, placed and compacted by contractor	20,000	TNS	\$27.26	\$545,200.00
49	Retaining wall (0-3') with 6' integral sidewalk 6.5 sack (4500 psi) 0-50+ If	5,000	LF	\$74,52	\$372,600.00
57	Unclassified excavation 0-50 cy	1,000	CY	\$18.25	\$18,250.00
58	Unclassified excavation 51-100 cy	600	CY	\$18.25	\$10,950.00
59	Unclassified excavation 101+ cy	20,000	CY	\$18.25	\$365,000.00
60	Excavation/Removal of curb and gutter only 0-100 If	200	LF	\$4.19	\$838.00
61	Excavation/Removal of curb and gutter only 100-300 if	200	LF	\$4.19	\$838.00
62	Excavation/Removal of curb and gutter only 301-500 ff	15,000	LF	\$4.19	\$62,850.00
69	Topsoil for finished grading, furnish and place including fine grading to drain. Paid by number of trucks	1,000	CY	\$43.01	\$43,010.00



Argos Ready Mix (South Central) 8500 Freeport Pkwy N. Ste 200 Irving, Texas 75063 U.S.A. Tel: (972) 621-0999 Fax: (214) 277-7977

		FORMAL QU	JOTAT	ION	FOR READY MIX	CONCRETE	
COM	PANY:	McMahon Contracting				BID DATE:	Jan. 2014
ATTN	V:	Shelley McMahon				written quote 6-03-14	,
PHO		972-263-6907	TAY #-	160_	865-1234	Written quote 0-05-24	
		 				1 (11 026)	
	ECT:	 	VEINEIN	I KE.	PLACEMENT BID #12011	(11-020)	
ADDI	RESS:	GRAND PRAIRIE					
EST. 7	OT. YDS:					PLANT #:	
		valid and remains open for some of the project quoted abo	_	ince i	ıntil date shown:	#VALUE!	
		ld until the following date			12/31/2014	Then increase:	RE-BID
		ce is to be held until date s				Increase By:	
		ITEM			MATERIAL		
	PSI	DESCRIPTION	SACK	W/C	REQUIREMENTS	DESIGN#	Price! Cubic Yard *
1	4500	HAND PAVING	6.5/ash		1" Agg., Admix & Air	1791	\$91.00
2	6000	HES 3000/24 HRS	7.66		1" Agg., Hrwr & Air	9047	\$106.00
3	***	Class HES mix will require a non-c	hloride acce	lerator	& hot water possibly when ambient t	emperatures are below 75 F	
4	•	BASF NC 534 dosage @3%=\$,	\$24.92
5		HES is approximately 24 hour	s (dictated	by aml	pient temperature)		
7			-			1	
-8			-				
9			 				
10							
11							· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
12							
13		NOTE FEES BELOW					
14			1				, p
15	L,				<u> </u>		
SHORT	LOAD FEE **		SEE NOTES	,		\$75.00	
	NMENTAL F		PER LOAD			\$5.00	
	JRCHARGE		PER LOAD			\$20.00	
	r adjustmi	INTS	PER SACK			\$5.00	
HEATIN		L (PAVING & STRUC.)	PER CU. YD			\$8.00 \$15.00	
		K. (BRIDGE SLABS)	PER CU. YD			\$25.00	
	TERMS (OF SALE: Net 10th prox of	the month	follov			
		ccepts liability and risk for ar					
				ved to	indicate acceptance before con	crete can be denvered.	
		ces do not include applicable t		3	1	lood ahawaa	
	HODIANA	and additional newfallers	per 10 cu.	yu. or	der or greater without a short s. will include a haul fee, reflec	ted above per load Th	ie will
25		e case for orders that do not t				ton and top per man. All	ab 17 111
2.5		will charge an environmental				······································	
					refore, we require that test spec	imens taken by or for th	16
		meet ASTM standards as well		- AAVI			-
9				r grea	ter will be batched at a minim	um of 3 cubic yards.	
Accepto	ed for:	The There	1 1		Argos Read	y Mix (South Central)	
By: W	III MED		1 1	By:	SAM HENRY	,	
Date:		2014.	1 1	~ J •	DFW SALES		
vario.	06,00	0007.	1 1		cell 817-017-3500		



M/WBE Certified

PO Box 1016 * Keller, Texas 76244 Office: (817) 337-6825 * Fax: (817) 337-6825

Date:

10/08/2014

To:

McMAHON CONTRACTING

Re:

Gr Pr Lg Concrete Replmnt

Job Location:

Various

Mapsco:

Gr Prairie

Bid Date:

10/08/2014

Estimator:

We are pleased to quote the above referenced project. Please call us if we can help you in any way! Thank you! All Prices are based on Trailer Rates. If you need a price for Tandem, please contact our office.

Revised for 2014-2015

All Quotes are based on Trailer Loads

Material	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price
CS	TON	0	\$13.00
DP-CONC	LD	0	\$150.00
REC BASE	TON	0	\$15.75
CS	CY	0	\$16.25
S TOP SOIL	CY	0	\$29.75
18X24	TON	0	\$34.75
8X12	TON	0	\$33.75
#1 BASE	TON	. 0	\$20.00
3/8" EMB	TON	. 0	\$20.00
3/4" EMB	TON	0	\$20.00

Please call me at 817-337-6830 if I can help you with this project. This bid is good for 30 days from Bid Date. Thank you,

IF AWARDED THIS JOB, PLEASE SIGN AND FAX BACK

Robert Bradley 817-454-1590



M/WBE Certified

PO Box 1016 * Keller, Texas-76244-

Office: (817) 337-6825 * Fax: (817) 337-6825

- 7	٦.	- 4	-	
- 1	15	-11	\vdash	

10/23/2013

To:

McMAHON CONTRACTING

Re:

Gr Pr Lg Concrete Replmnt

Job Location:

Various

Mapsco:

Gr Prairie

Bid Date:

10/23/2013

Estimator:

We are pleased to quote the above referenced project. Please call us if we can help you in any way! Thank you! All Prices are based on Trailer Rates. If you need a price for Tandem, please contact our office.

	All	Ouotes are	based on Trailer Loads	Y
Material		Unit	Quantity	Unit Price
		LD	0	\$125.00
DP-CONC			0	\$14.50
REC BASE		TON	0	\$10.75
CS		TON		\$29.75
S TOP SOIL		CY	0	
18X24		TON	0	\$29.65
8X12		TON	0	\$29.25
#1 BASE		TON	0	\$19.25
	Section	TON	-·	\$18.25
3/8" EMB			0	\$19.50
3/4" EMB		TON	_	W. 177 V

Please call me at 817-337-6830 if I can help you wit	h this project.	IF AWARDED THIS JOB, PLEASE SIGN AND FAX BAC							
This bid is good for 30 days from Bid Date.									
Thank you,	- ·		_	_	-	_			14.0
•			_		****	_		>	(*)
Robert Bradley 817-454-1590									4



Argos Ready Mix (South Central) 8500 Freeport Pkwy N. Ste 200 Irving, Texas 75063 U.S.A.

Tel: (972) 621-0999 Fax: (214) 277-7977

		FORMAL QU	UOTAT	ION	FOR READY MIX	CONCRETE		
COMPANY: McMahon Contracting					BID DATE:	10/2/2014		
ATTI	V:	Will Mee	will@mcmahoncontracting.com			Effective 1-01-15		
PHO	NE #:	972-263-6907			365-1234			
PRO.	JECT:				PLACEMENT 2015 (job 1	1-026)		
	RESS:	GRAND PRAIRIE	27 23172 231 7		2102112111 2010 (00 1	1 020)		
	FOT. YDS:					PLANT#;		
Upon	acceptanc	s valid and remains open f e of the project quoted abo eld until the following date	ve-	ance u	ntil date shown:	11/1/2014 Then increase:	ne am	
		ice is to be held until date s			12/31/2013	Increase By:	RE-BID	
		ITEM	maken in the windstay of the state of the st	···	MATERIAL			
	PSI	DESCRIPTION	SACK	W/C	REQUIREMENTS	DESIGN#	Price/ Cubic Yard *	
1	4500	HAND PAVING	6.5/ash		1" Agg., Admix & Air	1791	\$103.50	
2	6000	HES 3000/24 HRS	7.66		1" Agg., Hrwr & Air	9047	\$119.50	
3 4	***				& hot water possibly when ambient	temperatures are below 75 I		
5		BASF NC 534 dosage @3%=S HES is approximately 24 hour					\$24.92	
6		FILS is approximately 24 hour	's (dictated	ov amt	dent temperature)			
7								
8								
9								
10								
11	ļ		-				·	
13	<u> </u>	NOTE FEES BELOW	-					
14		1,0 20 1 225 2250 11						
15								
HADE	LOAD FEE *	4	0000000000			675.00		
	NMENTAL I		SEE NOTES PER LOAD			\$75.00 \$5.00		
	JRCHARGE		PER LOAD			\$20.00		
	T ADJUSTM	ENTS	PER SACK			\$5.00		
TEATIN		X. (PAVING & STRUC.)	PER CU. YD PER CU. YD			\$8.00 \$15.00		
		X. (BRIDGE SLABS)	PER CU. YD			\$25.00		
OTES:	TERMS	OF SALE: Net 10th prox of	the month	follow	ving invoice.			
		accepts liability and risk for a						
				ved to	indicate acceptance before cor	crete can be delivered.		
		ices do not include applicable						
					der or greater without a short s. will include a haul fee, reflec		G11	
		he case for orders that do not				cted above, per load. Th	ils Will	
		will charge an environmental						
					efore, we require that test spec	imens taken hv or for th	16	
		meet ASTM standards as wel		LIGHT	-101 of toquire that toot spot			
				r grea	ter will be batched at a minim	um of 3 cubic yards.		
ccept	ed for:				Argos Read	y Mix (South Central)	***	
y:			7	By:	SAM HENRY			
ate:			7 1		DFW SALES			
			1 1		cell 817-917-3509			